Dokument ten upoważnia do stosowania Znaków Certyfikacji pokazanych poniżej na modelach opisanych w sekcji Produkt(y) objęte są gwarancją, o ile są one wykonane zgodnie z warunkami określonymi w Umowie o Certyfikację i Raporcie z Wykazu modelu(i) i zidentyfikowane na stronie korelacji Raportu Listingowego.

Ten dokument jest własnością Intertek Testing Services i nie można go przenosić. Znak(i) certyfikacji mogą być stosowane tylko w lokalizacji Strony Upoważnionej do Nanoszenia Znaku.

Wnioskodawca: DLG Energy (Shanghai) Co Ltd Producent: DLG Energy (Shanghai) Co Ltd

Adres: No. 3492 Jinqian Road, Shanghai Adres: No. 3492 Jinqian Road, Shanghai

201406 Aures: 201406

Kraj: Chiny Kraj: Chiny

Strona upoważniona do nanoszenia znaku:

Ten sam co Producent

Biuro wystawiające raporty: Intertek Testing Services Shanghai Limited

Numer kontrolny: 5014589 Autoryzowane przez: [Podpis]

przez L. Matthew Snyder, Menadżer certyfikacji

[logo, Recognized Component Intertek]

Niniejszy dokument zastępuje wszystkie poprzednie upoważnienia do oznaczenia dla odnotowanego numeru raportu.

Niniejsze Upoważnienie do Znakowania jest przeznaczone do wyłącznego użytku Klienta Intertek i jest udzielone zgodnie z Umową Certyfikacyjną pomiędzy Intertek a jego Klientem. Odpowiedzialność Intertek jest ograniczone do warunków umowy. Intertek nie ponosi odpowiedzialności wobec jakiejkolwiek strony, innej niż Klient zgodnie z umową, za jakiekolwiek straty, wydatki lub szkody spowodowane użyciem niniejszego Upoważnienia do Znakowania. Tylko Klient jest uprawniony do zezwolenia na kopiowanie lub rozpowszechnianie niniejszego Upoważnienia marki i to tylko w całości. Używanie Znaku Certyfikacji Intertek jest ograniczone do warunków określonych w umowie oraz w niniejszym Upoważnieniu do Znakowania. Jakiekolwiek dalsze wykorzystywanie nazwy Intertek do sprzedaży lub reklamy badanego materiału, produktu lub usługi wymaga uprzedniej pisemnej zgody Intertek. Wstępne Oceny Fabryki i Usługi Uzupełniające mają na celu zapewnienie prawidłowego używania Znaku Certyfikacji zgodnie z umową, nie służą kontroli jakości produkcji i nie zwalniają Klienta z jego obowiązków w tym zakresie.

Intertek Testing Services NA Inc. 545 East Algonquin Road, Arlington Heights, IL 60005 Telefon 800-345-3851 lub 947-439-5667 Fax 312-283-1672

Standard(y):	Baterie do zastosowań stacjonarnych, pocmocniczych w pojazdach i lekkich elektrycznych pojazdach szynowych (LER) Aplikacja [ANSI/CAN/UL 1973:2018 Ed.2]
Produkt:	Bateria litowo-jonowa
Nazwa:	Soluna
Modele:	Soluna EOS-5K Pack, Soluna 5K pack



AUTHORIZATION TO MARK

This authorizes the application of the Certification Mark(s) shown below to the models described in the Product(s) Covered section when made in accordance with the conditions set forth in the Certification Agreement and Listing Report. This authorization also applies to multiple listee model(s) identified on the correlation page of the Listing Report.

This document is the property of Intertek Testing Services and is not transferable. The certification mark(s) may be applied only at the location of the Party Authorized To Apply Mark.

Applicant: DLG Energy (Shanghai) Co Ltd Manufacturer: DLG Energy (Shanghai) Co., Ltd

Address: No.3492 Jinqian Road, Shanghai

201406

Address: No.3492 Jinqian Road, Shanghai 201406

Country: China Country: China

Party Authorized To Apply Mark: Same as Manufacturer

Report Issuing Office: Intertek Testing Services Shanghai Limited

Control Number: <u>5014589</u> Authorized by:

for L. Matthew Snyder, Certification Manager



This document supersedes all previous Authorizations to Mark for the noted Report Number.

This Authorization to Mark is for the exclusive use of Intertek's Client and is provided pursuant to the Certification agreement between Intertek and its Client. Intertek's responsibility and liability are limited to the terms and conditions of the agreement. Intertek assumes no liability to any party, other than to the Client in accordance with the agreement, for any loss, expense or damage occasioned by the use of this Authorization to Mark. Only the Client is authorized to permit copying or distribution of this Authorization to Mark and then only in its entirety. Use of Intertek's Certification mark is restricted to the conditions laid out in the agreement and in this Authorization to Mark. Any further use of the Intertek name for the sale or advertisement of the tested material, product or service must first be approved in writing by Intertek. Initial Factory Assessments and Follow up Services are for the purpose of assuring appropriate usage of the Certification mark in accordance with the agreement, they are not for the purposes of production quality control and do not relieve the Client of their obligations in this respect.

Intertek Testing Services NA Inc. 545 East Algonquin Road, Arlington Heights, IL 60005 Telephone 800-345-3851 or 847-439-5667 Fax 312-283-1672

Batteries for Use in Stationary, Vehicle Auxiliary Power and Light Electric Rail (LER)Applications

Standard(s):

Standard(s):

Standard(s):

[ANSI/CAN/UL 1973:2018 Ed.2]

Product: LI-ion Battery Pack

Brand Name: Soluna

Models: Soluna EOS-5K Pack, Soluna 5K pack